

PW-402 Bid Tabulation

Worcester Road Water and Sewer Improvements: Phase I-

Bid Opening Date: April 18, 2019 at 1:00 P.M.

| Item No. | Item Description | Quantity | Unit | RJV Construction Corp. Unit Price | RJV Construction Corp. Total Price | Albanese D&S, Inc. Unit Price | Albanese D&S, Inc. Total Price | P. Gioioso & Sons, Inc. Unit Price | P. Gioioso & Sons, Inc. Total Price | D'Allessandro Corp. Unit Price | D'Allessandro Corp. Total Price |
|----------|--|----------|---------------|-----------------------------------|------------------------------------|-------------------------------|--------------------------------|------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|--------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| 1 | Mobilization / Demobilization (Not to exceed 5% of Total Contract Amount) | 1 | LS | \$250,000.00 | \$ 250,000.00 | \$ 220,000.00 | \$ 220,000.00 | \$330,000.00 | \$ 330,000.00 | \$400,000.00 | \$ 400,000.00 |
| 2 | Preconstruction Video and Construction Photographs | 1 | LS | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 24,000.00 | \$ 24,000.00 | \$ 24,000.00 | \$ 24,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 |
| 3A | 8 Inch PVC Sewer, All Depths | 120 | LF | \$ 500.00 | \$ 60,000.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 362.00 | \$ 43,440.00 | \$ 825.00 | \$ 99,000.00 |
| 3B | 10 Inch PVC Sewer, All Depths | 930 | LF | \$ 500.00 | \$ 465,000.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 232,500.00 | \$ 393.00 | \$ 365,490.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 744,000.00 |
| 3C | 12 Inch PVC Sewer, All Depths | 720 | LF | \$ 500.00 | \$ 360,000.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 180,000.00 | \$ 430.00 | \$ 309,600.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 648,000.00 |
| 3D | 8 Inch Zinc Coated, Polyethylene Wrapped, Ceramic Epoxy Coated DI Sewer, All Depths | 40 | LF | \$ 0.01 | \$ 0.40 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 14,000.00 |
| 3E | 10 Inch Zinc Coated, Polyethylene Wrapped, Ceramic Epoxy Coated DI Sewer, All Depths | 40 | LF | \$ 0.01 | \$ 0.40 | \$ 210.00 | \$ 8,400.00 | \$ 260.00 | \$ 10,400.00 | \$ 360.00 | \$ 14,400.00 |
| 3F | 12 Inch Zinc Coated, Polyethylene Wrapped, Ceramic Epoxy Coated DI Sewer, All Depths | 40 | LF | \$ 0.01 | \$ 0.40 | \$ 220.00 | \$ 8,800.00 | \$ 270.00 | \$ 10,800.00 | \$ 380.00 | \$ 15,200.00 |
| 3G | Replace Existing Building Sewer Connections With 6-Inch PVC Pipe | 70 | LF | \$ 150.00 | \$ 10,500.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 10,500.00 | \$ 255.00 | \$ 17,850.00 | \$ 950.00 | \$ 66,500.00 |
| 3H | Replace Existing Building Sewer Connections With 8-Inch PVC Pipe | 40 | LF | \$ 150.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 307.00 | \$ 12,280.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 32,000.00 |
| 3I | PVC Wye and Tee Branches | 7 | Each | \$ 500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 1,050.00 |
| 3J | Connect New Sanitary Sewer to Existing Manhole | 7 | Each | \$ 0.01 | \$ 0.07 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 17,500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 |
| 3K | Cleaning and Television Inspection of New Sewers | 1,890 | LF | \$ 5.00 | \$ 9,450.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 13,230.00 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 20,790.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 11,340.00 |
| 3L | Cleaning and Television Inspection of Sewer Laterals | 10 | Each | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 550.00 | \$ 5,500.00 |
| 3M | Heavy Cleaning of Existing Sewers | 90 | LF | \$ 35.00 | \$ 3,150.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 3,150.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 3,150.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 6,750.00 |
| 3N | Cleaning and Television Inspection of 10-inch and 18-inch Storm Drain | 5,580 | LF | \$ 3.00 | \$ 16,740.00 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 61,380.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 55,800.00 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 50,220.00 |
| 3O | Cleaning and Television Inspection of 42-inch Storm Drain | 240 | LF | \$ 35.00 | \$ 8,400.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 4,800.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 24,000.00 | \$ 16.00 | \$ 3,840.00 |
| 3P | Removal and Replacement of Storm Drain Utilities | 20,000 | Inch-Feet | \$ 0.01 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 7.50 | \$ 150,000.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 200.00 |
| 3Q | Relocation of Gas, Electric and Telephone Utilities, Including Supporting, Relocating or Replacing Utility Poles | 1 | Allowance | \$210,000.00 | \$ 210,000.00 | \$210,000.00 | \$ 210,000.00 | \$210,000.00 | \$ 210,000.00 | \$210,000.00 | \$ 210,000.00 |
| 4A | Pre-cast Manhole Bases, 4'-0" Diameter | 12 | Each | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 42,000.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 66,000.00 | \$ 4,750.00 | \$ 57,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 120,000.00 |
| 4B | Walls and Cones for 4'-0" Diameter Manholes | 85 | Vertical Foot | \$ 0.01 | \$ 0.85 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 0.85 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 8,500.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 17,000.00 |
| 4C | Sewer Manhole Frames and Covers | 12 | Set | \$ 800.00 | \$ 9,600.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 9,600.00 |
| 5 | Remove and Replace Catch Basins, Including Frames and Covers | 4 | Each | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 24,000.00 | \$ 1,250.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 36,000.00 |
| 6A | 6-inch Zinc Coated, Polyethylene Wrapped, Cement Lined Class 52 DI Pipe | 70 | LF | \$ 250.00 | \$ 17,500.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 14,000.00 | \$ 182.00 | \$ 12,740.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 49,000.00 |
| 6B | 8-inch Zinc Coated, Polyethylene Wrapped, Cement Lined Class 52 DI Pipe | 3,700 | LF | \$ 265.00 | \$ 980,500.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 925,000.00 | \$ 289.00 | \$1,069,300.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1,850,000.00 |
| 6C | 12-inch Zinc Coated, Polyethylene Wrapped, Cement Lined Class 52 DI Pipe | 610 | LF | \$ 350.00 | \$ 213,500.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 152,500.00 | \$ 307.00 | \$ 187,270.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 305,000.00 |
| 6D | 6-Inch Fittings | 12 | Each | \$ 250.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 175.00 | \$ 2,100.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 4,800.00 |
| 6E | 8-Inch Fittings | 20 | Each | \$ 500.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 10,000.00 |
| 6F | 12-Inch Fittings | 12 | Each | \$ 600.00 | \$ 7,200.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 5,400.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 4,800.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 6,000.00 |
| 7A | 6-Inch Gate Valves and Boxes | 6 | Each | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 2,400.00 |
| 7B | 8-Inch Gate Valves and Boxes | 21 | Each | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 73,500.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 84,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 42,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 63,000.00 |
| 7C | 12-Inch Gate Valves and Boxes | 4 | Each | \$ 6,500.00 | \$ 26,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 |
| 8 | Fire Hydrant Assembly and Associated Fittings and Appurtenances | 11 | Each | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 165,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 110,000.00 | \$ 7,750.00 | \$ 85,250.00 | \$ 13,000.00 | \$ 143,000.00 |

PW-402 Bid Tabulation

Worcester Road Water and Sewer Improvements: Phase I-

Bid Opening Date: April 18, 2019 at 1:00 P.M.

| Item No. | Item Description | Quantity | Unit | RJV Construction Corp. Unit Price | RJV Construction Corp. Total Price | Albanese D&S, Inc. Unit Price | Albanese D&S, Inc. Total Price | P. Gioioso & Sons, Inc. Unit Price | P. Gioioso & Sons, Inc. Total Price | D'Allessandro Corp. Unit Price | D'Allessandro Corp. Total Price |
|----------|--|----------|------|-----------------------------------|------------------------------------|-------------------------------|--------------------------------|------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|--------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| 9A | Replacement of 1-Inch Service Connection Laterals and Associated Fittings to the Property Line | 130 | LF | \$ 150.00 | \$ 19,500.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 6,500.00 | \$ 172.00 | \$ 22,360.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 16,250.00 |
| 9B | Replacement of 1-1/2 Inch Service Connection Laterals and Associated Fittings to the Property Line | 45 | LF | \$ 150.00 | \$ 6,750.00 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 2,475.00 | \$ 176.00 | \$ 7,920.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 6,750.00 |
| 9C | Replacement of 2-Inch Service Connection Laterals and Associated Fittings to the Property Line | 80 | LF | \$ 150.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 5,200.00 | \$ 184.00 | \$ 14,720.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 12,000.00 |
| 9D | 1-Inch Corporation Stops | 10 | Each | \$ 250.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 11,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 1,200.00 |
| 9E | 1-1/2 Inch Corporation Stops | 4 | Each | \$ 500.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 1,300.00 | \$ 5,200.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 4,800.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 1,000.00 |
| 9F | 2-Inch Corporation Stops | 14 | Each | \$ 500.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 19,600.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 21,000.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 0.14 |
| 9G | 1-Inch Curb Stops and Valve Boxes | 10 | Each | \$ 250.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 1,300.00 | \$ 13,000.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 1,500.00 |
| 9H | 1-1/2 Inch Curb Stops and Valve Boxes | 4 | Each | \$ 500.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 1,000.00 |
| 9I | 2-Inch Curb Stops and Valve Boxes | 14 | Each | \$ 500.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 8,400.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 25,200.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 0.14 |
| 10A | Replacement of 2-Inch Fire Service Connection Laterals to the Property Line and Associated Fittings/Adapters | 70 | LF | \$ 150.00 | \$ 10,500.00 | \$ 240.00 | \$ 16,800.00 | \$ 228.00 | \$ 15,960.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 7,000.00 |
| 10B | Replacement of 4-Inch Fire Service Connection Laterals to the Property Line and Associated Fittings/Adapters | 20 | LF | \$ 200.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 270.00 | \$ 5,400.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 2,400.00 |
| 10C | Replacement of 6-Inch Fire Service Connection Laterals to the Property Line and Associated Fittings/Adapters | 30 | LF | \$ 200.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 290.00 | \$ 8,700.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 10,500.00 | \$ 130.00 | \$ 3,900.00 |
| 10D | Replacement of 8-Inch Fire Service Connection Laterals to the Property Line and Associated Fittings/Adapters | 20 | LF | \$ 200.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 310.00 | \$ 6,200.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| 11A | Temporary Water Bypass System Along Worcester Road | 1 | LS | \$450,000.00 | \$ 450,000.00 | \$620,000.00 | \$ 620,000.00 | \$621,250.00 | \$ 621,250.00 | \$750,000.00 | \$ 750,000.00 |
| 11B | Maintaining Wastewater Flows | 1 | LS | \$100,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$100,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 64,900.00 | \$ 64,900.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 |
| 11C | Maintaining Drainage Flows | 1 | LS | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 |
| 12A | Excavation and Backfill for Test Pits Less Than 8 Feet in Depth | 300 | CY | \$ 0.01 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 15,000.00 |
| 12B | Excavation and Backfill for Test Pits 8 Feet or Greater in Depth | 200 | CY | \$ 0.01 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 2.00 |
| 12C | Excavation of Unsuitable Materials Below Trench Grade | 500 | CY | \$ 0.01 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 12,500.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 5.00 |
| 12D | For Performing Soil Compaction Tests, As Specified | 220 | Each | \$ 0.01 | \$ 2.20 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 22,000.00 | \$ 160.00 | \$ 35,200.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 77,000.00 |
| 13 | Rock Excavation and Disposal | 250 | CY | \$ 0.01 | \$ 2.50 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 2.50 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 25,000.00 |
| 14A | Bank Run Gravel | 400 | CY | \$ 0.01 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 4.00 |
| 14B | Screened Gravel | 150 | CY | \$ 0.01 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 1.50 |
| 14C | Crushed Stone | 200 | CY | \$ 0.01 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 2.00 |
| 14D | 1,500 psi Concrete | 200 | CY | \$ 0.01 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 2.00 |
| 15A | Special Borrow M1.02.0 | 3,800 | CY | \$ 15.00 | \$ 57,000.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 38.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 76,000.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 38.00 |
| 15B | Controlled Density Fill for Trenches or Structures Abandonment (minimum bid - \$110/cy) | 1,300 | CY | \$ 110.00 | \$ 143,000.00 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 143,000.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 156,000.00 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 143,000.00 |
| 15C | 4-Inch Superpave Intermediate Course 19.0 (SIC-19.0) for Temporary Pavement | 4,000 | SY | \$ 40.00 | \$ 160,000.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 160,000.00 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 260,000.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 40.00 |
| 15D | 12-Inch Total Superpave Intermediate Course 19.0 (SIC-19.0) for Trench Restoration | 5,000 | SY | \$ 90.00 | \$ 450,000.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 400,000.00 | \$ 103.00 | \$ 515,000.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 250,000.00 |
| 15E | 2-inch Pavement Milling | 5,900 | SY | \$ 12.50 | \$ 73,750.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 41,300.00 | \$ 6.30 | \$ 37,170.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 29,500.00 |
| 15F | 2-inch Superpave Surface Course 12.5 | 5,900 | SY | \$ 26.00 | \$ 153,400.00 | \$ 14.00 | \$ 82,600.00 | \$ 21.00 | \$ 123,900.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 147,500.00 |

PW-402 Bid Tabulation

Worcester Road Water and Sewer Improvements: Phase I-

Bid Opening Date: April 18, 2019 at 1:00 P.M.

| Item No. | Item Description | Quantity | Unit | RJV Construction Corp. Unit Price | RJV Construction Corp. Total Price | Albanese D&S, Inc. Unit Price | Albanese D&S, Inc. Total Price | P. Gioioso & Sons, Inc. Unit Price | P. Gioioso & Sons, Inc. Total Price | D'Allessandro Corp. Unit Price | D'Allessandro Corp. Total Price |
|---------------------------|--|----------|-------------|-----------------------------------|------------------------------------|-------------------------------|--------------------------------|------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|--------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| 15G | Remove and Reset Existing Granite Curbing | 1,270 | LF | \$ 30.00 | \$ 38,100.00 | \$ 138.00 | \$ 175,260.00 | \$ 52.00 | \$ 66,040.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 44,450.00 |
| 15H | Sawing Asphalt Pavement, Including Cement Concrete Underlay | 18,500 | LF | \$ 0.01 | \$ 185.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 185.00 | \$ 2.50 | \$ 46,250.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 185.00 |
| 15I | Cement Concrete Wheelchair Ramps | 40 | SY | \$ 175.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 315.00 | \$ 12,600.00 |
| 15J | For Furnishing and Placing of Bituminous Concrete Sidewalks | 3,400 | SY | \$ 0.01 | \$ 34.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 34.00 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 187,000.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 34.00 |
| 15K | For Furnishing and Placing of Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalks | 600 | SY | \$ 0.01 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 39,000.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 75,000.00 |
| 15L | For Furnishing and Placing of Bituminous Concrete Center Traffic Islands | 30 | SY | \$ 150.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 43.00 | \$ 1,290.00 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 1,950.00 |
| 15M | Furnishing and Installing Guard Rail | 50 | LF | \$ 100.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 2,500.00 |
| 15N | Remove and Reset Existing Jersey Barriers | 60 | LF | \$ 200.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 4,800.00 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 4,200.00 |
| 15O | For Furnishing and Placing Miscellaneous Bituminous Concrete | 500 | Tons | \$ 0.01 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 75,000.00 |
| 15P | 6-Inch Yellow Pavement Marking | 500 | LF | \$ 2.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 0.75 | \$ 375.00 |
| 15Q | 6-Inch White Pavement Marking | 5,000 | LF | \$ 2.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 0.75 | \$ 3,750.00 |
| 15R | 12-Inch White Pavement Marking | 1,250 | LF | \$ 5.00 | \$ 6,250.00 | \$ 3.50 | \$ 4,375.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 3,750.00 |
| 15S | Traffic Signs Removed and Reset | 2 | Each | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 400.00 |
| 16A | Remove and Dispose of Existing Manholes | 10 | Each | \$ 1.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 850.00 | \$ 8,500.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| 16B | Low Density Cellular Concrete for Utility Abandonment | 20 | CY | \$ 250.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 550.00 | \$ 11,000.00 | \$ 175.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 |
| 16C | Removal of Existing Fire Hydrants | 10 | Each | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 6,000.00 |
| 17A | Removal and Disposal of Asbestos Cement Pipe | 500 | LF | \$ 50.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 40,000.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 25,000.00 |
| 17B | Removal and Disposal of Unforeseen Asbestos | 1 | Allowance | \$265,000.00 | \$ 265,000.00 | \$265,000.00 | \$ 265,000.00 | \$265,000.00 | \$265,000.00 | \$265,000.00 | \$ 265,000.00 |
| 17C | Soil Management Plans | 1 | LS | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$100,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 42,500.00 | \$ 42,500.00 | \$300,000.00 | \$ 300,000.00 |
| 17D | Removal and Disposal of Background or Unregulated Soil Materials | 7,400 | Tons | \$ 28.00 | \$ 207,200.00 | \$ 28.50 | \$ 210,900.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 74.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 148,000.00 |
| 17E | Removal and Disposal of Impacted Materials | 2,100 | Tons | \$ 36.00 | \$ 75,600.00 | \$ 29.00 | \$ 60,900.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 21.00 | \$ 27.00 | \$ 56,700.00 |
| 17F | Removal and Disposal of Unlined Landfill Materials | 500 | Tons | \$ 58.00 | \$ 29,000.00 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 27,500.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 51.00 | \$ 25,500.00 |
| 17G | Removal and Disposal of Lined Landfill | 500 | Tons | \$ 62.00 | \$ 31,000.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 61.00 | \$ 30,500.00 |
| 17H | Treatment of Contaminated Groundwater | 1 | Allowance | \$ 28,000.00 | \$ 28,000.00 | \$ 28,000.00 | \$ 28,000.00 | \$ 28,000.00 | \$ 28,000.00 | \$ 28,000.00 | \$ 28,000.00 |
| 18A | Development of Traffic Management Plan | 1 | LS | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$290,000.00 | \$ 290,000.00 | \$ 72,570.00 | \$ 72,570.00 | \$ 85,000.00 | \$ 85,000.00 |
| 18B | Implementation of the Traffic Management | 12 | Months | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 60,000.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 24,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 24,000.00 |
| 18C | Variable Message Boards as Shown and Specified | 96 | Board-Weeks | \$ 200.00 | \$ 19,200.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 14,400.00 | \$ 220.00 | \$ 21,120.00 | \$ 275.00 | \$ 26,400.00 |
| 18D | Service of Uniformed Traffic Officers | 1 | Allowance | \$570,000.00 | \$ 570,000.00 | \$570,000.00 | \$ 570,000.00 | \$570,000.00 | \$ 570,000.00 | \$570,000.00 | \$ 570,000.00 |
| 19 | For Furnishing and Placing Environmental Protection | 1 | LS | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 26,800.00 | \$ 26,800.00 | \$ 65,000.00 | \$ 65,000.00 |
| 20 | For Treatment of Uncontaminated | 100 | Days | \$ 1.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 25,000.00 |
| 21 | Landscape Restoration | 50 | SY | \$ 50.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 5,000.00 |
| 22 | Abutter Relocation | 1 | Allowance | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 |
| Totals | | | | | \$6,126,359.32 | | \$6,223,036.85 | | \$6,732,541.00 | | \$ 8,452,688.78 |
| Bid Tabulation Correction | | | | | | | | | | | |